




Pima County Department of Community and Economic Development Administration 

Project: EMPLOYEES CARE ABOUT PIMA COUNTY (ECAP) CAMPAIGN 

Contractor: UNITED WAY OF TUCSON AND SOUTHERN ARIZONA, INC. 
330 N. Commerce Park Loop, Suite 200 
Tucson, Arizona 85754 

Contract No.: CT-CED-19-401 

Contract Amendment No.: Four (4) 

Original Contract Term: 0l-Ol-2019-12-31-2019 

Termination Date Prior Amendment 12-31-2020

Termination Date Prior Amendment 2 12-31-2021

Termination Date Prior Amendment 3 12-31-2022

Termination Date This Amendment 12-31-2023

Orig. Contract Amount: $ 47,992.50 
Prior Amendment Amount $ 47,978.70 
Amendment 2 Amount $ 42,336.60 
Amendment 3 Amount $ 40,595.10 
Amount This Amendment $ 39,647.85 
Revised Contract Amount: $218,550.75 

PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACT AMENDMENT NO. FOUR (4) 

1. Background and Purpose.

l .  l .  Background. On June 18, 2019, Pima County ("County'') executed the above-referenced
Contract with United Way of Tucson and Southern Arizona, Inc. ("Contractor'') to 
administer the annual Employees Combined Appeal Program, now known as the 
Employees Care About Pima County (ECAP Campaign). On February 18, 2020, County 
executed Amendment One to the referenced Contract to clarify and update terms for the 
2020 Defined Contribution Period. On February 16, 2021, County executed Amendment 
Two to the referenced Contract to clarify and updated terms for the 2021 Defined 
Contribution Period. On April 5, 2022, County executed Amendment Three to the 
referenced Contract to clarify and update terms for the 2022 Defined Contribution Period. 

1.2. Purpose. County requires additional organization, publicity, associated information 
services and fiscal administrative services for the 2023 Defined Contribution Period. 
County has reviewed Contractor's performance and finds it satisfactory. County and 
Contractor agree to increase the contract amount to allow payment for the continued 
provision of assistance with the 2023 Employees Care About Pima County ("ECAP") 
Program during the extended term of the Contract. 

2. Glossary of Program Terms. The following definitions are amended:

2.1 ECAP Campaign is amended to add:

For the fifth term of this contract, the 2023 ECAP Campaign is FY 2022-2023 = July 
1, 2022 through June 30, 2023. 

2.2 Defined Contribution Period is amended to add: 

The 2023 Defined Contribution Period is January 1, 2023 through December 31, 2023. 

3. Term. County is exercising the fourth extension option to renew the contract for one
additional year commencing on January 1, 2023 and terminating on December 31, 2023. If the
commencement date is before the signature date of the last party to execute this amendment,

CT-CED-19*401, Amendment 4 Page 1 of 2 

Doc1D:f3ed0de2c7039dff69d991896d94668176c5065a 




